

Combining our strengths, protecting tomorrow

Michael Walker has been appointed Group Chief Financial Officer of Covéa

Michael Walker has been appointed Group Chief Financial Officer, effective July 1, 2024, and joins the Group Management Committee.

Having graduated from the Ecole Centrale de Lyon, Michael Walker began his career in 2000 at Andersen Consulting (*Accenture since 2001*), where he took part in large-scale projects in several insurance groups. In 2014, he joined CNP Assurances as Head of Accounting for France and became Group Chief Accounting Officer in 2018. In 2020, Michael joined Covéa Group, where he was appointed Head of the Group Accounting, Standards & Financial Communication Department, which became Group Finance Department at the end of 2022.

Maud Petit, Deputy CEO of the Covéa Group, states: *"I am delighted to announce Michael Walker's appointment as Chief Financial Officer of the Group. Covéa will benefit from Michael's strong skills and experience gained throughout his career."*

ABOUT COVEA

Mutual insurance group Covéa is a leading European insurance and reinsurance group.

Covéa is a solid and dynamic financial institution, the leading property and casualty insurer in France through its three brands MAAF, MMA and GMF, and the world's 10th largest reinsurer through PartnerRe.

A major driving force in the regional economy, with the help of its 24,000 employees in France and around the world, Covéa protects 11.4 million customers and members in France.

Contact presse presse@covea.fr - 06 99 14 64 00 covea.com